## **TOWN OF ARCADIA**

**Trempealeau County** 

W26051 State Road 95

Arcadia Wisconsin 54612

Office Phone and Fax (608) 323-3470 • Email: townofarcadia@outlook.com

Shop Phone (608) 323-1153

Barbara G. Tock, Chairperson (608) 323-3474	John Krett, Supervisor No. 1 (608) 317-2536
Bill Haines, Supervisor No. 2 (608) 792-6318	Michael R. Wineski, Supervisor No. 3 (608) 797-5047
Patricia Lembitz, Supervisor No. 4 (608) 295-0859	Lynn Axness, Town Clerk (608) 323-3470
Karen Wenger, Treasurer (608) 769-3890	

## NOTICE OF TOWN BOARD WORKING MEETING

## TO MEET WITH ROAD CREW FOR PRIORITIZING 2023 ROAD PROJECTS

## Tuesday, May 23, 2023 at 2:30 p.m.

The Town of Arcadia Board of Supervisors will be holding a working meeting with the Town of Arcadia Road Crew at the Town of Arcadia Town Hall for prioritizing 2023 road projects on Tuesday, May 23, 2023 at 2:30 p.m.

Lynn M. Axness, Town of Arcadia Clerk